LA LAW PARALEGAL SERVICES INC. (Conveyancing Services)

2009 FEE SCHEDULE (effective February 1, 2009)

SALE (discharge of 1 mtge) \$215.00 *

PCHSE (1 mtge) \$250.00 *

REFINANCES \$230.00 *

COMMERCIAL On a per deal basis

There has been no increase in fees for six (6) years.

**If files are received in our office less than 7 business days for completion prior to closing date an additional fee \$100.00 will be charged. (WAIVED FOR CURRENT LAWYERS OF LA LAW)

***If additional documentation is required to close a transaction i.e. power of attorney, survivorship application, application to delete executions, etc., there is an additional charge of \$125.00 per document

***If LA LAW is searching title for you a fee of \$75.00 is added to the cost of the search disbursements and this amount is included in the cost of search to the client on your account.

***If LA LAW is preparing an inter-spousal transfer, transmission application, survivorship application as a separate transaction (not in conjunction with a pchse or mtge) the cost is \$200.00.

*All fees INCLUDE postage, photocopies and long distance calls (extenuating circumstances are an exception)